ASRC CREDENTIALING POLICY

Motions for Board Consideration ASRC Board of Directors Meeting November 7, 2015

Motion 1:

That each group nominate (via a process to be determined by that group) a single representative to sit on the Credentialing Board, subject to approval by the ASRC Board of Directors. The term of office shall be 1 year, and shall coincide with the ASRC election schedule.

Motion 2:

The ASRC Board recommends that ASRC group members holding a current ASRC Field Team Leader Certification, who have the approval of their Group Training Officers, be permitted to act as Qualified Evaluators, who are able to sign off mastery of a skill in an applicant's Position Task Book.

Motion 3:

The Credentialing Board may grant ASRC Examiner status (able to administer exams to members of other groups) to applicants who meet the following criteria:

- Are members in good standing in an ASRC Certified Group or an ASRC Probationary Group.
- Have held an active ASRC Field Team Leader certification for a minimum of 1 year.
- Have the approval of their Group Training Officer
- Complete any training required by the Credentialing Board
- Have the approval of a majority of the Credentialing Board
- Have submitted a SAR resume to the Credentialing Board.

In addition, the ASRC Board recommends that the Group Training Officers, at the time of credentialing policy implementation, be grandfathered in as ASRC Examiners.